
   

Page 1 of 5 

UNFPA/PSB/Templates/Emergency Procurement/ Emergency RFQ Template Below 250.000 USD [0315-

Rev02] 

United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA 

Afghanistan Country Office 

UNOCA, Compound, Kabul Jalalabad Road,  

Kabul, Afghnistan 

Tel: +93 729 26 13 14  

Website: www.unfpa.org  

  

Date: 15/05/2024 

 

Emergency Request for Quotation No. UNFPA/RFQ/AFG/2024/ E-8 

Procurement of IT/ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

We hereby solicit your quotation for the supply of the item named below to UNFPA Kabul, Afghanistan: 

 

Item Description UoM Quantity 

1 Smart Ultra HD TV 50 inches 4K, original with warranty, 

Specifications: 

Smart Ultra HD TV 50 inches 4K 

Wi-Fi enabled smart TV with Android 10.0 

Ultra High Definition 4K display 

PVR recording* 

Google Chromecast System 

Resolution: 3840*2160. 

USB media playback 

Inputs: 3 x HDMI, 2 x USB, component, composite 

Outputs: headphone out, optical out 

Contrast ratio: 5000:1 

Brightness: 400 cd/m2 

Remote Control 

Power Supply (Voltage, Hz) 220-240V AC 

 

Each 8 

2 Interactive Display Smart Board Touch Screen Monitor 

original with warranty. 

Specifications: 

Interactive Display Smart Board Touch Screen Monitor Interactive 

Whiteboard 

55 Inch 4k 

Color: Black 

Resolution: 3840*2160 

writing method: pen/finger touch 

each 4 

http://www.unfpa.org/


   

Page 2 of 5 

UNFPA/PSB/Templates/Emergency Procurement/ Emergency RFQ Template Below 250.000 USD [0315-

Rev02] 

Screen Size 55 inch 

Whiteboard Type: Interactive Whiteboard 

Product name: 4K Smart Portable Interactive Board 

Response Time: 6ms 

Life Time: Over 60,000 hours 

Refresh rate: 60hz 

View angle: 178°(H/V) 

System OS: Wind0ws 11 and Android 11 

Backlight Type: DLED 

Brightness: 450cd/m2 

CPU: ARMCortex-A53*2+A73*2 Quad Core 

 
 

 

The quotation shall be valid for at least the 3 months after the closing date. 

If you are interested in submitting a quotation for the above printing job, kindly fill in the attached Quotation 

form and send it only the email address indicated below: 

  

  

To: bidsafg@unfpa.org 

Subject: UNFPA/E-RFQ/AFG/2024/ E-8 

  

Note: Sending quotation to any other email address will not be considered qualified.   

 

Please submit your quotation in AFN currency. Conversion of currency into the UNFPA preferred currency, 

if the offer is quoted differently from what is required, should be based only on UN Operational Exchange 

Rate prevailing at the time of the competition deadline.  

 

Your earliest response to this query would be highly appreciated, but not later than 19/05/2024, at 10:00 

am Kabul time. 

For any question, please send email to the address below no later than 16 May 2024 at 2:00 pm. 

  

To: rabbani@unfpa.org 

Subject: Inquiry- UNFPA/E-RFQ/AFG/2024/ E-8 

 

Note: The email address is only available for questions. Please do not send your quotation to the mentioned 

email address. 



   

Page 3 of 5 

UNFPA/PSB/Templates/Emergency Procurement/ Emergency RFQ Template Below 250.000 USD [0315-

Rev02] 

Note: Current UNFPA supplier policies apply to this solicitation and can be found 

at: http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers. 

 

Best regards, 

 

Hamed Rabbani 

Tel. No.0093729261314 

Email: rabbani@unfpa.org 

 

Quotation Form 

Name of Bidder:          

Date of Bid:           

Request for Quotation No:         

Currency of Bid price:          

Delivery time (weeks from receipt of order till dispatch):     

Expiration of Validity of Quotation (The quotation shall be  

valid for a period of at least X months after the Closing date.):     

 

Price Schedule: 

It

e

m 

Description UoM 
QT

Y 
Brand Model 

Warrant

y 

Unit 

Price in 

AFN 

Total 

Price in 

AFN 

 

1 

Smart Ultra HD TV 50 inches 

4K, original with warranty, 

Specifications: 

 

Smart Ultra HD TV 50 inches 

4K 

Wi-Fi enabled smart TV with 

Android 10.0 

Ultra High Definition 4K 

display 

PVR recording* 

Google Chromecast System 

Resolution: 3840*2160. 

USB media playback 

Each 8 

     

http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers
mailto:rabbani@unfpa.org


   

Page 4 of 5 

UNFPA/PSB/Templates/Emergency Procurement/ Emergency RFQ Template Below 250.000 USD [0315-

Rev02] 

Inputs: 3 x HDMI, 2 x USB, 

component, composite 

Outputs: headphone out, 

optical out 

Contrast ratio: 5000:1 

Brightness: 400 cd/m2 

Remote Control 

Power Supply (Voltage, Hz) 

220-240V AC 
 

2 Interactive Display Smart 

Board Touch Screen Monitor 

original with warranty. 

Specifications: 

Interactive Display Smart 

Board Touch Screen Monitor 

Interactive Whiteboard 

55 Inch 4k 

Color: Black 

Resolution: 3840*2160 

writing method: pen/finger 

touch 

Screen Size 55 inch 

Whiteboard Type: Interactive 

Whiteboard 

Product name: 4K Smart 

Portable Interactive Board 

Response Time: 6ms 

Life Time: Over 60,000 hours 

Refresh rate: 60hz 

View angle: 178°(H/V) 

System OS: Wind0ws 11 and 

Android 11 

Backlight Type: DLED 

Brightness: 450cd/m2 

CPU: ARMCortex-

A53*2+A73*2 Quad Core 

each 4 

     

Total   

 

In your offer, please include: 

1. Specific technical specifications of products offered. 

2. Quality standard of the products 

3. Past experience of the same product or equivalent is required. 

4. Company bank account is required. 



   

Page 5 of 5 

UNFPA/PSB/Templates/Emergency Procurement/ Emergency RFQ Template Below 250.000 USD [0315-

Rev02] 

5. Company Business License is required. 

 

 

 

 

I hereby certify that this company, which I am duly authorized to sign for, accepts the terms and 

conditions of UNFPA (http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract ) and 

we will abide by this quotation until it expires.  

           

Name and title        Date and Place 

Contact No: 

Email: 

Vendor’s Comments: 

 

http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract

